(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, PART I, SECTION 2)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NITI Aayog

Sansad Marg, New Delhi, dated 13th March,2023

NOTIFICATION

No.5/1/2023-CS.I(U) dated 09.03.2023, Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik, CSS (CSL No.8623) has joined NITI Aayog as Under Secretary (Grade I of CSS) w.e.f. 10.03.2023 (FN) in Level 11 (Rs. 67700-208700) of Pay Matrix.

(Dinesh Kochher) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

The General Manager, Govt. of India Press, Minto Road New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik, Under Secretary.
- Accounts I Branch (2 copies). Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik was on 'compulsory wait' in DoP&T w.e.f. 27.02.2023, therefore the Pay and allowances w.e.f. 27.02.2023 will be paid to him by NITI Aayog in terms of DOPT Order dated 09.03.2023.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 4. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 5. PPS to Adviser (Adm), NITI Aayog.
- 6. Deputy Secretary (Adm.).
- Department of Personnel & Training [Shri Sunil Kumar, Under Secretary (CS-I(U)], Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. their Order No.5/1/2023-CS.I(U) dated 09.03.2023.
- 8. Unique Identification Authority of India, (Shri Rajiv Sharma, Deputy Director(HR), UIDAI HQ, 4th Floor, Bangla Sahib Road, Behind Kali Mandir, Gole Market, New Delhi-110001) with request to forward the Service Book, Leave account and LPC and transfer the eHRMS/Bioemtric attendance account of Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik to NITI Aayog at the earliest.
- 9. Gen.I to IV / APAR Section/ Adm.IV Section / Library / Vigilance Section.
- 10. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 11. For general information in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 12. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 13. Guard File of Adm.II Section.

(Dinesh Kochher)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India